
SOUTH EASTERN ZONE, RANCHI,  

CMPDI CAMPUS, KANKE ROAD AT RI-III, OLD BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR, RANCHI (JHARKHAND) PIN –834008 

STD CODE: 0651; FAX: 0651 – 2233049; EMAIL ID – ddgsez1@gmail.com 

Sl. 
No. 

Name 
S/Shri 

Designation E mail 
Telephone No. 

Office Resid. Fax No. 

1. Shyam Sundar Prasad Dy. Director General ssprasad@dgms.gov.in 2233033  

2233049 

 

2. Mahanti Toppo PS to DDG m.toppo34@dgms.gov.in 2233020  

3. K.M. Reddy Director (Elect) mreddy@dgms.gov.in 2233050  

4. T. Arun Director (Elect) tarun@dgms.gov.in   

5. Ratnaker Sunki Director (Mech) rsunki@dgms.gov.in 2233102  

6. Sankarsana Behera Director (Mech) sbehera@dgms.gov.in 2233110  

7. Ravindra Bontha Dy. Director (Mech) ravindra.bontha83@dgms.gov.in   

8. Mahesh Kumar Nagle Dy. Director (Mech) mahesh.nagle@dgms.gov.in    

9. Malay Kumar Jena Dy. Director (Elect) mjena.2504@dgms.gov.in    

10. E. Aravind  Kumar Dy. Director (Elect) aravind2412@dgms.gov.in    

11. Sheikh Minhajuddin Dy. Director (Elect) minhaj.sheikh@dgms.gov.in    

RANCHI REGION, RANCHI CMPDI CAMPUS, KANKE ROAD, AT RI-III, OLD BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR, RANCHI (JHARKHAND), PIN – 834008 

STD CODE: 0651; EMAIL ID – dmsranchi@yahoo.com ; dir.sez@dgms.gov.in 

1. Ajit Kumar Director (Mining) ajitkumar@dgms.gov.in 2233022   

2. P. Hanumantha Rao Dy. Director (Mining) pasupuleti.17@dgms.gov.in    

3. Ajass Mohammad Dy. Director (Mining) ajass.2208@dgms.gov.in    

 BHUBANESWAR REGION – I, PLOT NO. L-1, NAYAPALLINEAR SWOSTI PLAZA HOTEL), POST OFFICE: RRL CAMPUS, BHUBANESWAR  
PIN: 751013, STD CODE: 0674; E-Mail: dgmsbbsr22@gmail.com 

1. Awanish Kr. Mishra Director (Mining) akmishra@dgms.gov.in 2301283  2301452 

2. T. Hari Prasad Dy. Director (Mining) hariprasad.t9@dgms.gov.in 2301452   
BHUBANESWAR REGION – II, PLOT NO. L-1, NAYAPALLI; (NEAR SWOSTI PLAZA HOTEL), POST OFFICE: RRL CAMPUS, BHUBANESWAR 

PIN: 751013, STD CODE: 0674; E-Mail : dmsbhu2@gmail.com 

1. N. Balasubrahmanyam Director (Mining) bnasina@dgms.gov.in    

2. U. Shivashankar Dy. Director (Mining) siva.sankar09@dgms.gov.in    

 CHAIBASA REGION, POST OFFICE: CHAIBASA; DIST: SINGHBHUM (WEST), JHARKHAND,  

PIN – 833201, STD CODE: 06582; E-Mail : sezcbsadgms@gmail.com 

1. Rakesh R. Mishra Director (Mining) rrmishra@dgms.gov.in 296011   

2. Sudheer R Dy. Director (Mining) sudheer.rapolu@dgms.gov.in    
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